
Rideout Calendar 2026 - updated 18th Feb
All Saturday rideouts start from Leeds Harley-Davidson.                                                                   
Sunday Rideout’s will start from either  ……   A,B, C, D, E or F locations listed below

A. Wetherby Services - LS22 5GT No Ride Out
B. Woolley Edge Services - WF4 4LQ  (Must specify North or South) SUS
C. Hunters Inn at Leathley - LS21 2PS     Club Event
D. Cardigan Fields - LS4 2DG  Club Rally
E. Ainley Top (Toby Cavery) - HD2 2LB
F. Ferrybridge Services - WF11 0AF

Day Date Destination / Event

Sunday 
Starting 
Location 
A, B, C, 
D, E or F

Lead Road Captain Long or 
Short Ride

Sunday 1-Mar Start of Season Road Captains Meeting FWMC
Saturday 21-Mar SUS - First Ride out of the season to G&T's Icecream & Café Mark Hickey SR
Sunday 22-Mar
Saturday 28-Mar
Sunday 29-Mar Cat & Fiddle D Steve Cirell LR
Saturday 4-Apr Easter Egg Run Mark Hickey SR
Sunday 5-Apr
Saturday 11-Apr
Sunday 12-Apr Hawes via Masham C Neil Walmsley LR
Saturday 18-Apr SUS - Zoom Café, South Cave Mick Crossland SR
Sunday 19-Apr
Saturday 25-Apr
Sunday 26-Apr Windermere via Hogs & Heiffers Biker Bar C Mark Hickey LR
Friday 1-May Cider Rally 1st May to 4th May Weekend Away Mark Hickey
Saturday 2-May
Sunday 3-May
Saturday 9-May HOG DAY at  LEEDS HARLEY DAVIDSON ROB No Ride
Sunday 10-May
Friday 15-May Iron Horse Rally 15th to 18th May Rob / Steve C / Andy F
Saturday 16-May SUS Neil Walmsley SR
Sunday 17-May Distinguished Gentlemans Ride - DGR Andy McHale
Saturday 23-May
Sunday 24-May Northumberland Overnight Trip returning Monday 25th A Steve Cirell LR
Saturday 30-May Ride out to LOH event in Skipwith nr Selby TBC LR
Sunday 31-May
Friday 5-Jun French Alps 5th June - 14th June 10 Day Trip Away Andy Fairhurst
Saturday 6-Jun Breighton Flyer Mark Barron LR
Sunday 7-Jun
Saturday 13-Jun
Sunday 14-Jun
Saturday 20-Jun SUS Neil Walmsley SR
Sunday 21-Jun Fathers Day - NO RIDE
Friday 26-Jun Roar On The Moor Rally (Friday Night Ride Out) Neil Walmsley SR
Saturday 27-Jun Roar On The Moor Rally  (Main Ride Out) Andy Fairhurst SR
Sunday 28-Jun Roar On The Moor Rally 
Saturday      4-Jul
Sunday         5-Jul Saltburn on Sea A Mick Crossland LR
Saturday 11-Jul Tan Hill Inn Mark Hickey LR
Sunday 12-Jul
Saturday 18-Jul SUS - Compos Fish n Chips Holmfirth Rob Hammerton SR
Sunday 19-Jul
Saturday 25-Jul Ride to the Chpater BBQ Kenny Everett SR
Sunday 26-Jul
Saturday 1-Aug Moorland Meander Martin Weston SR



Sunday 2-Aug Scarborough via Bridlington A Neil Walmsley LR
Friday 7-Aug Possible Silverstone Weekend to see H-D World Baggers Andy F or Martin W
Saturday 8-Aug
Sunday 9-Aug Silverstone Day Visit to see H-D World Baggers B Rob Hammerton LR
Saturday 15-Aug SUS Isaac Snuggs SR
Sunday 16-Aug Long Ride TBC ???? Chris Le Couteur LR
Saturday 22-Aug
Sunday 23-Aug Manifold Valley B Rob Hammerton LR
Saturday 29-Aug
Sunday 30-Aug Andy Connell (assesment ride) E Andy Connell SR
Friday 4-Sep Borders Bash 4th Sept - 6th Sept Weekend Away Martin Weston
Saturday 5-Sep
Sunday 6-Sep Ian Duncan (assesment ride) ? Ian Duncan SR
Saturday 12-Sep Willingham Woods - Market Rasen F Mick Crossland SR
Sunday 13-Sep Feizor (Settle) E Andy Fairhurst LR
Saturday 19-Sep SUS SR
Sunday 20-Sep
Saturday 26-Sep
Sunday 27-Sep Captain Cook Monument Ride A Mark Barron LR
Saturday 3-Oct
Sunday 4-Oct
Saturday 10-Oct
Sunday 11-Oct
Saturday 17-Oct SUS SR
Sunday 18-Oct
Saturday 24-Oct
Sunday 25-Oct
Saturday 31-Oct Last ride of the season TBC
Sunday 1-Nov End Of Season Road Captains Meeting FWMC


